4/9/2015	Division of Corp	porelions	
L	Florida Departing Ivisi offerige Falter Fan		878
	ase print this page and use it as a shown below) on the top and botto		âx audit
	(((H1500008821	5 3)))	
Note: DO	H150000662153AE NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD page: Doing so will generate at	button on your browser	from this
То:	Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-638		
From:	Account Name : POPE & BARLO Account Number : I20060000059 Phone : (850)784-917 Fax Number : (850)692-682	) 24	
annual	email address for this busines report mailings. Enter only or Address:	s entity to be used fo ne email address pleas	n futupe i per
Ath Io: 00	FLORIDA LIMITED LI GCD HOLDINGS	II, LLC	
15 AFR -9	Certificate of Status Certified Copy Page Count	1 0 03	
: 1 to	Estimated Charge	\$130.00	
		,	<u></u>

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

HelpAPR 10 2015

I.

C8C0T100381+ :xeH nos.xetar@08c0T10038 :oT

-----

T

Fax No: H15000088215 3

ស

CH.

# ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

#### OF

# GCD HOLDINGS IJ, LLC

Pursuant to the provisions of Chapter 605, Florida Statutes, the undersigned being authorized to execute and file these Articles, adopts the following Limited Liability Company Articles of Organization:

# ARTICLE 1 - NAME

The name of this Limited Liability Company is the GCD HOLDINGS II, LLC.

# **ARTICLE II - MAILING ADDRESS AND STREET ADDRESS**

The mailing address and the street address of the principal office of the Company is 2505 Harrison Avenue, Panama City, Florida 32405.

#### **ARTICLE III - DURATION**

The existence of this limited liability company shall be perpetual, commencing upon the filing of the Articles of Organization by the Florida Department of State.

# **ARTICLE IV - PURPOSE**

The purpose of this limited liability company is to engage in any activity or business permitted under the laws of the United States and the State of Florida.

#### **ARTICLE V - MANAGEMENT**

The Limited Liability Company shall be manager managed. The initial managers, who shall serve until the earlier of their deaths, resignations, replacements or until the first annual meeting of members and their successors are elected and qualified, shall be:

Name	Address.
Jon R. Ward	2505 Harrison Avenue, Panama City, Florida 32405
Michael A. Stickler	2505 Harrison Avenue, Panama City, Florida 32405

#### **ARTICLE VI - MEMBERSHIP**

The members of this limited liability company have the right to admit additional members

1

to this organization upon the unanimous consent of those individuals or entities who are members prior to the admission of the new member.

# **ARTICLE VII - CONTINUATION OF BUSINESS**

In the event of the death, retirement, resignation, expulsion, bankruptcy or dissolution of a Member, or the occurrence of any other event which would otherwise terminate the continued membership of a Member in the Company, the remaining Members of the Company may continue the business of the Company.

# **ARTICLE VIII - INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND ADDRESS**

The name and street address of the initial registered agent of the Company is Scott B. Barloga, 736 Jenks Avenue, Panama City, Florida 32401.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, as the authorized representative of a member of the company, has executed these Articles of Organization on this \_\_\_\_\_ day of April, 2015.

SCOTT B. BARLOGA (In accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. I aniaware that any false information submitted in a  $\frac{1}{2}$ document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155. F.S.)



11 11 2

с С

Eax No: H15000088215 3

M9 2014 2102/00/40 4 10 5 9009

To: 8506176383@refax con Fax: +15506176383

#### ACCEPTANCE OF APPOINTMENT OF REGISTERED AGENT

Scott B. Barloga, whose Florida street address is 736 Jenks Avenue, Panama City, Florida 32401, having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for GCD HOLDINGS H, LLC, a Florida limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.

DATED this 9<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2015.

Scott B. Barloga Registered Agent

WE HASS	2015 APR - 9	
	PH 12: 56	

Fax No: H15000088215 3